Seattle U (2-3,0-0 WAC) -vs- Syracuse (2-1,0-1 ACC)
11/16/19 at Carrier Dome, Syracuse, NY

Date: 11/16/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total
e O P aa7 Seattle U 26 41 67
Site: Carrier Dome, Syracuse, NY Syracuse 44 45 89
Referees: Lamar Simpson, James Breeding, Bert Smith
Seattle U 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Brown,Terrell * 39 10-24 1-3 2-3 1-6 7 4 3 1 0 1 23
24  Jones,Delante * 21 3-9 3-7 3-3 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 12
01 Carter,Myles * 35 4-11 0-0 2-2 4-6 10 1 0 3 0 0 10
13 Means,Morgan * 31 1-8 1-7 2-2 1-1 2 3 5 3 0 4 5
21 Dallas,Jordan * 9 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 3
10 Nettles,Aaron 23 2-3 2-3 1-1 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 1 7
02 Hopkins,Trey'von 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Da Campo,Mattia 19 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 3 0 0 2 3
34  Hundal,Anand 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Economou,Rip 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hauge,Mikkel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Pinskus,Dovy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-62 8-25 13-14 9-21 30 26 14 13 (o] 8 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-33 27.27 % 1-12 8.33% 7-7 100.00 %
Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 7-13 53.85 % 6-7 85.71 %
Total 23-62 37.1% 8-25 32.0% 13-14 929 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O
Syracuse 89
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Girard I11,Joseph * 31 7-8 5-6 5-5 0-5 5 3 2 3 0 2 24
21 Dolezaj,Marek * 37 7-8 0-0 5-10 1-1 2 2 4 0 0 3 19
33 Hughes,Elijah * 40 6-13 2-8 1-1 0-6 6 3 4 3 2 1 15
35 Boeheim,Buddy * 34 3-9 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 10
34  Sidibe,Bourama * 20 2-2 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 2 1 0 7
01 Guerrier,Quincy 17 3-5 0-2 8-14 2-5 7 0 0 1 1 0 14
00 Goodine,Brycen 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 0
14 Edwards,Jesse 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
12  Paul,Brendan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Belbey,Shaun 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-47 9-23 24-36 5-31 36 16 18 14 4 8 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-24 62.50 % 7-14 50.00 % 7-12 58.33 %
Second Half 13-23 56.52 % 2-9 2222 % 17-24 70.83 %
Total 28-47 59.6 % 9-23 39.1 % 24-36 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14

Largest Lead: 0 0O



VISITORS: Seattle U

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by MEANS,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEANS,MORGAN

TURNOVER by BROWN,TERRELL

MISS 3PTR by MEANS,MORGAN

FOUL by DALLAS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DELANTE

REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEANS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DELANTE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DELANTE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,DELANTE
SUB IN by NETTLES,AARON
TURNOVER by DALLAS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by NETTLES,AARON
FOUL by DALLAS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by DALLAS,JORDAN
SUB IN by HUNDAL,ANAND

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TERRELL
GOOD 3PTR by NETTLES,AARON
ASSIST by MEANS,MORGAN
TURNOVER by CARTER,MYLES
FOUL by NETTLES,AARON
TURNOVER by NETTLES,AARON
FOUL by BROWN,TERRELL

STEAL by MEANS,MORGAN

GOOD FT by BROWN, TERRELL (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN, TERRELL (fastbreak)

19:33

19:24

19:03
18:42
18:17
18:17
18:02
17:52
17:51
17:36

17:09
17:00
16:43
16:21

16:12

15:43
15:27
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:19
15:19
15:11

14:47
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38
14:38

14:26

14:11
14:03
13:43
13:22
13:22
13:03
12:53
12:53
12:50

12:50
12:50

20 V2
2-2
2-4 H2
2-7 HS5
4-7 H3
4-9 HS5
4-12 H8
4-15 H11
4-17 H13
6-17 H11
6-18 H 12
9-18 HO
9-21 H12
9-23 H14
10-23 H13
11-23 H12

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

GOOD LAYUP by SIDIBE,BOURAMA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

STEAL by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
GOOD JUMPER by GIRARD 111,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
ASSIST by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

GOOD JUMPER by DOLEZAJ,MAREK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,ELIJAH

ASSIST by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
ASSIST by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

STEAL by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

GOOD FT by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

MISS FT by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

GOOD 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
ASSIST by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

FOUL by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH



12:43 FOUL by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

12:43 TURNOVER by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
12:43 SUB OUT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
12:43 SUB OUT by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
12:43 SUB IN by GOODINE,BRYCEN
12:43 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by HUNDAL,ANAND 12:31
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE
12:17 TURNOVER by GOODINE,BRYCEN
STEAL by BROWN,TERRELL 12:17

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TERRELL (fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:13 13-23 H 10
11:59 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DOLEZAJ,MAREK(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HUGHES,ELIJAH

FOUL by HUNDAL,ANAND 11:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
11:36 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint) 11:32
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MYLES -
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint) 11:21 15-26 H 11
11:11 TURNOVER by HUGHES,ELIJAH
STEAL by MEANS,MORGAN 11:11
TURNOVER by MEANS,MORGAN 10:49
10:49 STEAL by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
10:43 15-28 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DOLEZAJ,MAREK (fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint) 10:21 17-28 H 11
ASSIST by NETTLES,AARON -
09:55 MISS JUMPER by GOODINE,BRYCEN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MYLES -
09:55 FOUL by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
MISS 3PTR by MEANS,MORGAN 09:37
REBOUND OFF by HUNDAL,ANAND =
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MYLES =
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint) 09:20
= REBOUND DEF by GOODINE,BRYCEN
09:20 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MYLES =
09:20 FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE
09:20 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE
09:20 SUB OUT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
09:20 SUB IN by GUERRIER,QUINCY
09:20 SUB IN by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
SUB OUT by HUNDAL,ANAND 09:20
SUB IN by JONES,DELANTE 09:20
MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL 09:03
- REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
08:38 TURNOVER by GOODINE,BRYCEN
STEAL by MEANS,MORGAN 08:38
08:38 FOUL by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
08:38 SUB OUT by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
08:38 SUB IN by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
08:38 FOUL by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
08:38 SUB OUT by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
08:38 SUB IN by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY
08:26 17-31 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:01
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 07:39
REBOUND OFF by NETTLES,AARON --

TURNOVER by CARTER,MYLES 07:29

07:12 MISS JUMPER by GOODINE,BRYCEN



REBOUND DEF by JONES,DELANTE --

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DELANTE(in the paint) 06:52
06:52 BLOCK by GUERRIER,QUINCY
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by JONES,DELANTE 06:52

06:41 17-33 H 16 GOOD DUNK by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUGHES,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by NETTLES,AARON 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
FOUL by CARTER,MYLES 06:13
06:13 MISS FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY (fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,DELANTE 06:13
SUB IN by DA CAMPO,MATTIA 06:13
06:13 17-34 H 17 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY (fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by MEANS,MORGAN 06:00
REBOUND OFF by MEANS,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
FOUL by BROWN,TERRELL 05:53
SUB OUT by NETTLES,AARON 05:53
SUB IN by JONES,DELANTE 05:53

05:53 17-35 H 18 GOOD FT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
05:53 17-36 H 19 GOOD FT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MEANS,MORGAN 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY

FOUL by JONES,DELANTE 05:22

05:22 MISS FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TERRELL --

05:06 FOUL by GOODINE,BRYCEN
GOOD FT by JONES,DELANTE 05:06 18-36 H 18
GOOD FT by JONES,DELANTE 05:06 19-36 H 17
GOOD FT by JONES,DELANTE 05:06 20-36 H 16
SUB OUT by JONES,DELANTE 05:06
SUB IN by ECONOMOU,RIP 05:06

04:56 20-39 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint) 04:31
= REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY
04:22 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TERRELL =
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint) 04:04
04:04 BLOCK by HUGHES,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODINE,BRYCEN
03:53 20-42 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
-- ASSIST by GOODINE,BRYCEN

TURNOVER by CARTER,MYLES 03:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
03:29 SUB OUT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
03:29 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JESSE
03:29 SUB IN by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
SUB OUT by MEANS,MORGAN 03:29
SUB IN by NETTLES,AARON 03:29
03:10 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by NETTLES,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by ECONOMOU,RIP 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY
FOUL by ECONOMOU,RIP 02:40
02:40 MISS FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:40 20-43 H 23 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY



GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TERRELL

MISS 3PTR by ECONOMOU,RIP

STEAL by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
SUB OUT by ECONOMOU,RIP

SUB IN by JONES,DELANTE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL
FOUL by JONES,DELANTE

SUB OUT by JONES,DELANTE

SUB IN by MEANS,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MYLES

GOOD FT by CARTER,MYLES (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CARTER,MYLES(fastbreak)
STEAL by DA CAMPO,MATTIA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by NETTLES,AARON

REBOUND DEF by NETTLES,AARON

02:21 22-43 H21

02:07
02:00

01:54
01:49
01:49
01:48
01:48
01:45
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:08
01:08

00:59
00:59
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:48
00:48
00:27
00:22
00:00

22-44

23-44

24-44

26-44

H 22

H21

H 20

H 18

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

REBOUND OFF by GUERRIER,QUINCY
TURNOVER by GUERRIER,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE
MISS FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
BLOCK by HUGHES,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ELIJAH

FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB IN by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

TURNOVER by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ELIJAH

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle U Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
20:00 SUB OUT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
20:00 SUB IN by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
SUB OUT by NETTLES,AARON 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,DELANTE 20:00
FOUL by DA CAMPO,MATTIA 19:49
19:41 TURNOVER by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
MISS 3PTR by MEANS,MORGAN 19:16
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MYLES -
GOOD 3PTR by MEANS,MORGAN 19:06 29-44 H 15
ASSIST by DA CAMPO,MATTIA -
18:41 29-46 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,ELIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL by DA CAMPO,MATTIA 18:41
18:41 29-47 H 18 GOOD FT by HUGHES,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DELANTE 18:29 32-47 H 15
ASSIST by BROWN,TERRELL -
FOUL by MEANS,MORGAN 18:14
18:01 MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
- REBOUND OFF by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
17:54 FOUL by HUGHES,ELIJAH
17:54 TURNOVER by HUGHES,ELIJAH
17:26 FOUL by HUGHES,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TERRELL

17:13 34-47 H 13



MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TERRELL

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,TERRELL

FOUL by MEANS,MORGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TERRELL
FOUL by BROWN,TERRELL

TURNOVER by MEANS,MORGAN

STEAL by MEANS,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DELANTE
ASSIST by DA CAMPO,MATTIA

GOOD 3PTR by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
ASSIST by MEANS,MORGAN
FOUL by DA CAMPO,MATTIA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DELANTE

ASSIST by MEANS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TERRELL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TERRELL(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,DELANTE

SUB OUT by JONES,DELANTE
SUB IN by NETTLES,AARON

GOOD FT by MEANS,MORGAN
GOOD FT by MEANS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
GOOD 3PTR by NETTLES,AARON
ASSIST by DA CAMPO,MATTIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by NETTLES,AARON

TURNOVER by MEANS,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TERRELL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TERRELL
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint)

34-50

34-52

36-52

39-52

39-53

39-54
39-55

42-55

42-57

45-57

45-58

45-59
48-59

48-60
48-61

49-61

50-61

53-61

54-61

54-63

H 16

H 18

H 16

T

15

I

14

H8

H7

H9

GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD 111,JOSEPH
ASSIST by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,ELIJAH

GOOD DUNK by SIDIBE,BOURAMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH

MISS FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

GOOD FT by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
FOUL by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

STEAL by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,ELIJAH
ASSIST by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

GOOD FT by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
GOOD FT by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

GOOD FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
GOOD FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
FOUL by GIRARD II1,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

FOUL by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

TURNOVER by HUGHES,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,ELIJAH



MISS 3PTR by MEANS,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, TERRELL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MYLES(in the paint)

FOUL by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
SUB OUT by CARTER,MYLES
SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
SUB OUT by MEANS,MORGAN
SUB IN by DALLAS,JORDAN
SUB IN by JONES,DELANTE
SUB IN by HUNDAL,ANAND

REBOUND DEF by HUNDAL,ANAND

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DALLAS,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,TERRELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by DALLAS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by DALLAS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by DALLAS,JORDAN

STEAL by NETTLES,AARON
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DELANTE

REBOUND DEF by DALLAS,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint)

FOUL by DALLAS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by NETTLES,AARON
SUB OUT by DALLAS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HUNDAL,ANAND
SUB IN by CARTER,MYLES
SUB IN by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
SUB IN by MEANS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by MEANS,MORGAN

09:56

09:36

09:31

09:17
09:13
08:53
08:53

08:43
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:31
08:20
07:51
07:51
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:31
07:12
07:12
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:34
06:34
06:25
06:25
06:10

06:00

05:53
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:25

54-65 H11

54-67 H 13

54-68

56-68
56-71
58-71

59-71
59-73

61-73

61-74
61-75

I

14

12
15
13

12
14

12

13
14

61-76 H 15

61-77 H 16

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by DOLEZAJ,MAREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

MISS 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

REBOUND OFF by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

GOOD JUMPER by DOLEZAJ,MAREK(in the paint)
BLOCK by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

REBOUND DEF by SIDIBE,BOURAMA

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
MISS FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

FOUL by HUGHES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by SIDIBE,BOURAMA
SUB IN by GUERRIER,QUINCY

GOOD LAYUP by DOLEZAJ,MAREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUGHES,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY

STEAL by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

TURNOVER by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,BUDDY



FOUL by BROWN,TERRELL

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DELANTE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by JONES,DELANTE

FOUL by MEANS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by MEANS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by JONES,DELANTE
SUB IN by ECONOMOU,RIP
SUB IN by NETTLES,AARON

REBOUND DEF by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
TURNOVER by NETTLES,AARON

FOUL by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
SUB OUT by DA CAMPO,MATTIA
SUB IN by HOPKINS, TREY'VON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MYLES

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,TREY'VON
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,TREY'VON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TERRELL(in the paint)

FOUL by ECONOMOU,RIP

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MYLES
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TERRELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ECONOMOU,RIP

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MYLES

SUB OUT by CARTER,MYLES

SUB OUT by NETTLES,AARON

SUB IN by HAUGE,MIKKEL

SUB IN by PINSKUS,DOVY

MISS FT by BROWN, TERRELL (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS, TREY'VON

GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS, TREY'VON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TERRELL
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TERRELL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,TERRELL

61-78
61-79

61-81

61-83

62-83
63-83

63-84

65-84
65-86

67-86

H17
H 18

H 20

H 22

H21
H 20

H21

H 19
H21

H 19

GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
SUB IN by GOODINE,BRYCEN

GOOD LAYUP by BOEHEIM,BUDDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODINE,BRYCEN

STEAL by GOODINE,BRYCEN
GOOD LAYUP by DOLEZAJ,MAREK(in the paint)

MISS FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

STEAL by DOLEZAJ,MAREK
MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
REBOUND OFF by GUERRIER,QUINCY

MISS FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY

FOUL by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

TURNOVER by GOODINE,BRYCEN

REBOUND DEF by GUERRIER,QUINCY

GOOD FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

MISS FT by DOLEZAJ,MAREK

GOOD DUNK by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)

ASSIST by GOODINE,BRYCEN

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES, ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by DOLEZAJ,MAREK(in the paint)

FOUL by GOODINE,BRYCEN

MISS 3PTR by GUERRIER,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by DOLEZAJ,MAREK



SUB IN by NETTLES,AARON 00:57
00:40 67-88 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRIER,QUINCY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUGHES,ELIJAH

FOUL by ECONOMOU,RIP 00:40
00:40 67-89 H 22 GOOD FT by GUERRIER,QUINCY
00:40 SUB OUT by GOODINE,BRYCEN
00:40 SUB OUT by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
00:40 SUB IN by PAUL,BRENDAN
00:40 SUB IN by BELBEY,SHAUN
TURNOVER by HAUGE,MIKKEL 00:26

00:26 STEAL by HUGHES,ELIJAH



